TLV2217-33
LOW-DROPOUT 3.3-V FIXED-VOLTAGE REGULATORS
SLVS067H – MARCH 1992 – REVISED MAY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Fixed 3.3-V Output
� ±1% Maximum Output Voltage Tolerance at
TJ = 25°C
� 500-mV Maximum Dropout Voltage at
500 mA
� 500-mA Dropout Current
� ±2% Absolute Output Voltage Variation
� Internal Overcurrent Limiting
� Internal Thermal-Overload Protection
� Internal Overvoltage Protection
description/ordering information
The TLV2217-33 is a low-dropout 3.3-V fixed-
voltage regulator. The regulator is capable of
sourcing 500 mA of current with an input-output
differential of 0.5 V, or less. The TLV2217-33
provides internal overcurrent limiting, thermal-
overload protection, and overvoltage protection.
The 0.5-V dropout for the TLV2217-33 makes it
ideal for battery applications in 3.3-V logic
systems. For example, battery input voltage to the
regulator can drop as low as 3.8 V, and the
TLV2217-33 can continue to regulate the system.
For higher voltage systems, the TLV2217-33 can
be operated with a continuous input voltage of
12 V.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
POWER-FLEX (KTP) Reel of 3000 TLV2217-33KTPR 2217-33
0°C to 125°C TO-220 (KC) Tube of 50 TLV2217-33KC TLV2217-33
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000 TLV2217-33CPWR 2217-33
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of
Texas Instruments semiconductor products and disclaimers thereto appears at the end of this data sheet.